

**DE LUZ COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT  
 BID ANALYSIS FOR  
 BUENA VISTA ROAD CULVERT REPAIRS**

**BID SUMMARY**

| ITEM          | DESCRIPTION  | QTY. | UNIT | SOUTHLAND PAVING, INC. |                     | WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING CORP. |                     | ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                     | BERT W. SALAS, INC. |                     | MAC DAD BUILDERS, INC. |                     |
|---------------|--|------|------|------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|
|               |  |      |      | UNIT PRICE             | AMOUNT              | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT              | UNIT PRICE                       | AMOUNT              | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT              | UNIT PRICE             | AMOUNT              |
| 1             | Mobilization and Demobilization  | 1    | LS   | \$11,000.00            | \$11,000.00         | \$60,000.00                           | \$60,000.00         | \$64,430.00                      | \$64,430.00         | \$60,000.00         | \$60,000.00         | \$64,000.00            | \$64,000.00         |
| 2             | Sawcut asphalt concrete pavement   | 50   | LF   | \$22.80                | \$1,140.00          | \$10.00                               | \$500.00            | \$15.00                          | \$750.00            | \$20.00             | \$1,000.00          | \$21.00                | \$1,050.00          |
| 3             | Remove and dispose full section of AC pavement.                                | 40   | CY   | \$57.00                | \$2,280.00          | \$151.00                              | \$6,040.00          | \$250.00                         | \$10,000.00         | \$95.00             | \$3,800.00          | \$128.00               | \$5,120.00          |
| 4             | Remove and dispose CMP pipes on site and scattered downstream                  | 1    | LS   | \$7,980.00             | \$7,980.00          | \$10,000.00                           | \$10,000.00         | \$4,800.00                       | \$4,800.00          | \$10,500.00         | \$10,500.00         | \$63,000.00            | \$63,000.00         |
| 5             | Clearing and grubbing as necessary to complete the project                     | 1    | LS   | \$12,540.00            | \$12,540.00         | \$15,000.00                           | \$15,000.00         | \$55,000.00                      | \$55,000.00         | \$35,000.00         | \$35,000.00         | \$19,000.00            | \$19,000.00         |
| 6             | Remove and dispose exist AC berm   | 51   | LF   | \$11.40                | \$581.40            | \$10.00                               | \$510.00            | \$12.00                          | \$612.00            | \$10.00             | \$510.00            | \$25.00                | \$1,275.00          |
| 7             | Earthwork (1800 CY net fill)   | 1    | LS   | \$115,000.00           | \$115,000.00        | \$79,400.00                           | \$79,400.00         | \$219,050.00                     | \$219,050.00        | \$166,220.00        | \$166,220.00        | \$207,818.29           | \$207,818.29        |
| 8             | Construct 4" AC pavement   | 50   | TN   | \$342.00               | \$17,100.00         | \$200.00                              | \$10,000.00         | \$250.00                         | \$12,500.00         | \$520.00            | \$26,000.00         | \$265.00               | \$13,250.00         |
| 9             | Construct 8" Class II aggregate base over 12" native material compacted to 95% | 50   | CY   | \$114.00               | \$5,700.00          | \$125.00                              | \$6,250.00          | \$175.00                         | \$8,750.00          | \$100.00            | \$5,000.00          | \$184.00               | \$9,200.00          |
| 10            | Construction AC berm per De Luz STD Plan 108                                   | 87   | LF   | \$40.00                | \$3,480.00          | \$60.00                               | \$5,220.00          | \$40.00                          | \$3,480.00          | \$80.00             | \$6,960.00          | \$41.00                | \$3,567.00          |
| 11            | Construct concrete interceptor drain   | 220  | LF   | \$110.00               | \$24,200.00         | \$77.00                               | \$16,940.00         | \$78.00                          | \$17,160.00         | \$90.00             | \$19,800.00         | \$83.00                | \$18,260.00         |
| 12            | Install 60" HDPE pipe  | 315  | LF   | \$195.00               | \$61,425.00         | \$335.00                              | \$105,525.00        | \$300.00                         | \$94,500.00         | \$264.00            | \$83,160.00         | \$320.00               | \$100,800.00        |
| 13            | Install Redwood header   | 87   | LF   | \$20.00                | \$1,740.00          | \$20.00                               | \$1,740.00          | \$12.00                          | \$1,044.00          | \$15.00             | \$1,305.00          | \$52.00                | \$4,524.00          |
| 14            | Construct headwall and wingwall per Caltrans Std. Plan D89 and D90             | 90   | CY   | \$965.00               | \$86,850.00         | \$1,657.00                            | \$149,130.00        | \$950.00                         | \$85,500.00         | \$2,500.00          | \$225,000.00        | \$1,420.00             | \$127,800.00        |
| 15            | Install rip rap with filter fabric   | 170  | CY   | \$170.00               | \$28,900.00         | \$155.00                              | \$26,350.00         | \$115.00                         | \$19,550.00         | \$145.00            | \$24,650.00         | \$282.00               | \$47,940.00         |
| 16            | Construct concrete cut-off wall  | 30   | CY   | \$990.00               | \$29,700.00         | \$520.00                              | \$15,600.00         | \$1,140.00                       | \$34,200.00         | \$850.00            | \$25,500.00         | \$1,810.00             | \$54,300.00         |
| 17            | Install Detail 22 (paint - 2 coats) per Caltrans STD Plan A20A                 | 100  | LF   | \$13.70                | \$1,370.00          | \$20.00                               | \$2,000.00          | \$20.00                          | \$2,000.00          | \$15.00             | \$1,500.00          | \$35.00                | \$3,500.00          |
| 18            | Install erosion control on side slope with native plant seed mix               | 4600 | SF   | \$0.57                 | \$2,622.00          | \$0.60                                | \$2,760.00          | \$1.00                           | \$4,600.00          | \$1.00              | \$4,600.00          | \$6.00                 | \$27,600.00         |
| 19            | Water diversion plan and implementation  | 1    | LS   | \$11,500.00            | \$11,500.00         | \$32,000.00                           | \$32,000.00         | \$5,000.00                       | \$5,000.00          | \$20,000.00         | \$20,000.00         | \$48,000.00            | \$48,000.00         |
| <b>TOTALS</b> |  |      |      |                        | <b>\$425,108.40</b> |                                       | <b>\$544,965.00</b> |                                  | <b>\$642,926.00</b> |                     | <b>\$720,505.00</b> |                        | <b>\$820,004.29</b> |

BA21-09 (10978)  
 7/12/2021 RS:mh

**DE LUZ COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT  
BID ANALYSIS  
BUENA VISTA ROAD CULVERT REPAIRS**

| <b><u>BIDDERS</u></b>                 | <b><u>BID AMOUNT</u></b> |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| SOUTHLAND PAVING, INC.                | \$ 425,108.40            |
| WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING CORP. | \$ 544,965.00            |
| ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.      | \$ 642,926.00            |
| BERT W. SALAS, INC.                   | \$ 720,505.00            |
| MAC DAD BUILDERS, INC.                | \$ 820,004.29            |
| <b>BID AMOUNT AVERAGE</b>             | <b>\$ 630,701.74</b>     |

BA21-09 (10978)  
7/12/2021 RS:mh